INSURANCE COVERAGE BEFORE AND AFTER COMPLETED SPELLS OF

TABLE 5

UNINSURANCE BEGINNING IN FY93, BY DURATION OF SPELL

Insurance Coverage
Before Start of Spell

Employer-sponsored
Medicaid

Other

Not in Universe
Total

Employer-sponsored
Medicaid

Other

Not in Universe
Total

Employer-sponsored
Medicaid

Other

Not in Universe
Total

Employer-sponsored
Medicaid

Other

Not in Universe
Total

Employer-sponsored
Medicaid

Other

Not in Universe
Total

* These spells are limited to those beginning in the first six months of FY93.

Insurance Coverage After Completion of Spell

Employer-

sponsored  Medicaid

Not in
Universe

All Spells Completed in 12 Months or Less

41.8
8.5
2
0.6
52.9

Spells Completed in 1 to 4 Months

43.7
8.2
15
0.4

53.7

Spells Completed in 5 to 8 Months

39.6
5.3
2.9
1.8

49.5

Spells Completed in 9 to 12 Months

35
16.2
3.3
0
54.5

Spells Completed in 13 to 18 Months*

21.8
9.7
0

0
31.5

9.4
28.3
1
1.7
40.5

8.9
28.7
0.7
15
39.8

10.8
28.5
1.6
1.6
42.5

10
26
1.7
3
40.7

18.6
38.2
0
0
56.8

2.6
0.9
15
0.1
5.1

1.8

1
1.5
0.1
4.4

51
0.4
2.1

0
7.6

2.4
1.1
0.8

0
4.3

8.2
0
0
0
8.2

SOURCE: Survey of Income and Program Participation, 1992 Panel.

0.3
1.1

0
0.1
1.6

0.4

1.6

0.2
2.1

o

Total

54.1
38.8
4.5
2.5
100

54.7
39.5
3.6
2.2
100

55.9
34.1
6.5
3.4
100

47.4

43.9

5.8

100

52.1
47.9

100



